# PUBOCO 31455

(R	equestor's Name)	•
(A·	ddress)	
(A	ddress)	
(C	ity/State/Zip/Phone #	)
PICK-UP	☐ WAIT	MAIL
(B	usiness Entity Name	)
(D	ocument Number)	
Certified Copies	Certificates of	Status
Special Instructions to	Filing Officer:	
:		

Office Use Only



600338668506

01/497/39--01005--005 \*\*35.00

2020 J T - 7 FN 3: 49

R. WHITE FEB 03 2020

# **COVER LETTER**

**TO:** Amendment Section Division of Corporations

NAME OF COF	RPORATION: EULALIA DISTR	IBUTION SERVICES INC	<u> </u>
DOCUMENT N	UMBER:		
	icles of Amendment and fee are su	bmitted for filing.	
Please return all	correspondence concerning this ma	itter to the following:	
	ERSILIA MORENO		
		Name of Contact Person	n
	OLIVE OIL OF THE WORL	.D	
	<del></del>	Firm/ Company	
	288 CAMELLIA STR		
		Address	
	PALM BEACH GARDENS,	FL 33410	
		City/ State and Zip Cod	ů
1	NFO@OLIVEOILOFTHEWORL	D.COM	
_	-	sed for future annual report	notification)
		,	
For further inform	nation concerning this matter, pleas	se call:	
ERSILIA MORE	ENO	at (	386-0756
N:	ame of Contact Person	Area Co	de & Daytime Telephone Number
Enclosed is a che	ck for the following amount made	payable to the Florida Depa	artment of State:
S35 Filing Fo	ce	S43.75 Filing Fee & Certified Copy (Additional copy is enclosed)	☐\$52.50 Filing Fee Certificate of Status Certified Copy (Additional Copy is enclosed)
	Mailing Address Amendment Section Division of Corporations P.O. Box 6327 Tallahassee, FL 32314	Amend Divisio The C	Address Iment Section on of Corporations entre of Tallahassee N. Monroe Street, Suite 810

# Articles of Amendment

to

# Articles of Incorporation

of

EULALIA DISTRIBUTION SERVICES INC
-----------------------------------

2020 Juli - 7 FM 3: 49

(Name of Corporation	on as currently filed with the Florida Dept, of State)
P08000031455	
(Docum	nent Number of Corporation (if known)
Pursuant to the provisions of section 607.1006, Florida its Articles of Incorporation:	Statutes, this Florida Profit Corporation adopts the following amendment(s) to
A. If amending name, enter the new name of the co	sporation:
	The new
name must be distinguishable and contain the word "co "Inc.," or Co.," or the designation "Corp," "Inc," "chartered," "professional association," or the abbrev	orporation," "company," or "incorporated" or the abbreviation "Corp.," " or "Co". A professional corporation name must contain the word viation "P.A."
B. Enter new principal office address, if applicable:	
(Principal office address <u>MUST BE A STREET ADD</u>	ORESS )
C. Enter new mailing address, if applicable: (Mailing address MAY BE A POST OFFICE BO)	( <del>V</del> )
(Mailing duaress MAT BE A FOST OFFICE BO.	<u></u>
D. If amending the registered agent and/or register	red office address in Florida, enter the name of the
new registered agent and/or the new registered of	
Name of New Registered Ayent	
	(Florida street address)
New Registered Office Address:	, Florida
	(City) (Zip Code)
New Registered Agent's Signature, if changing Regi	istored Auent
	I am familiar with and accept the obligations of the position.
Siona	nture of New Registered Agent, if changing
z.6	

If amending the Officers and/or Directors, enter the title and name of each officer/director being removed and title, name, and address of each Officer and/or Director being added:

(Attach additional sheets, if necessary)

Please note the officer/director title by the first letter of the office title:

P = President; V= Vice President; T= Treasurer; S= Secretary; D= Director; TR= Trustee; C = Chairman or Clerk; CEO = Chief Executive Officer; CFO = Chief Financial Officer. If an officer/director holds more than one title, list the first letter of each office held. President, Treasurer, Director would be PTD.

Changes should be noted in the following manner. Currently John Doe is listed as the PST and Mike Jones is listed as the V. There is a change, Mike Jones leaves the corporation, Sally Smith is named the V and S. These should be noted as John Doe, PT as a Change, Mike Jones, V as Remove, and Sally Smith, SV as an Add.

Example: X Change	<u>PT</u>	John Doe	
X Remove	$\underline{\mathbf{V}}$	Mike Jones	
X Add	<u>sv</u>	Sally Smith	
Type of Action (Check One)	<u>Title</u>	<u>Name</u>	<u>Address</u>
1) X Change	<u>V</u>	ERSILIA MORENO	288 CAMELLIA STR
Add			PALM BEACH GARDENS
Remove			FL , 33410
2) X Change	P	RASHEED SHIHADA	16299 HAMLIN BLVD
Add			LOXAHATCHEE,
Remove 3) Change			FL, 33470
Add			
Remove			
4) Change			
Add			
Remove			
5) Change			
Add			
Remove			
6) Change			
Add			
Remove			
		Page 2 of 4	
(Attach additional shee	ts, if nec	essary). (Be specific)  Show Track for Down	

	<del>-</del>
	_
	-
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	_
	<del>-</del>
	_
	_
	_
	_
F. If an amendment provides for an exchange, reclassification, or cancellation of issued shares,	
provisions for implementing the amendment if not contained in the amendment itself:  (if not applicable, indicate N/A)	
Ersilia Moreno to transfer 20% of her shares to Rasheed Shihada for the price of \$1.00.	
RASHEED SHIHADA TO CONTROL 70% OF ALL ISSUED SHARES	_
ERSILIA MORENO TO CONTROL 30% OF ALL ISSUED SHARES	-
	_
	-
	-
	-
	_
	_
Page 3 of 4	
The date of each amendment(s) adoption: 1/1/2020, if other	a Alamon al
date this document was signed.	r than the
Effective date if applicable:	_
(no more than 90 days after amendment file date)	-

Note: If the date inserted in this block does not meet the applicable statutory filing requirements, this date will not be listed as the document's effective date on the Department of State's records.

Adoption of Amendment(s)	(CHECK ONE)
The amendment(s) was/were by the shareholders was/wer	adopted by the shareholders. The number of votes east for the amendment(s) re sufficient for approval.
	approved by the shareholders through voting groups. The following statement for each voting group entitled to vote separately on the amendment(s):
"The number of votes	cast for the amendment(s) was/were sufficient for approval
by	
	(voting group)
☐ The amendment(s) was/were action was not required.	adopted by the board of directors without shareholder action and shareholder
action was not required.	adopted by the incorporators without shareholder action and shareholder
Dated 1/1/202	<u> </u>
Signature	Co
(By	a director, president or other officer – if directors or officers have not been
	ected, by an incorporator – if in the hands of a receiver, trustee, or other court pointed fiduciary by that fiduciary)
	ERSILIA MORENO
	(Typed or printed name of person signing)
	VICE PRESIDENT
	(Title of person signing)

### **SHARE TRANSFER AGREEMENT of**

Eulalia Distribution Services Inc. DBA Olive Oil of the World

This share transfer Agreement ("the Agreement") sets out the terms and conditions upon which Ersilia Moreno, vice president of Eulalia Distribution Services Inc DBA Olive Oil of the World ("the Transferor"), being a company duly registered under the laws of Florida with registered number P08000031455 and having its registered address at 288 Camellia Str. Palm Beach Gardens, FL 33410, will transfer 20% of the shares held by her reducing her shares to 30 to Rasheed Shihada, president of Eulalia Distribution Services Inc. DBA Olive Oil of the World ("the Transferee") together the "Parties".

### NOW, IT IS HEREBY AGREED as follows:

- 1. The Transferor transfers absolutely all title over the Shares to the Transferee in consideration of the amount of \$1.00
- The transfer is absolute and includes all rights and obligations connected to the Shares including but not limited to all rights to dividends, capital and voting rights and for avoidance of doubt any dividends which are due but not yet paid will become due and be paid to the Transferee.
- Each Party hereby declares that they are not aware of any matter within their control which
  might have any negative or adverse effect upon the performance of their obligations under this
  share transfer Agreement.
- 4. This share transfer is binding on both Parties by virtue of the conduct of both Parties and in spite of any defect or error in the formality of its execution.

**SCHEDULE A:** The following shall comprise The Shares

100 common shares issued by Eulalia Distribution Services Inc. with face value of .02

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, each of the parties has executed this share transfer Agreement.

Ersilia Moreno

Date 1///2020

Rasheed Shihada

Date

1/1/2020